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SRSC-1 - 20 21,300 21,190 13.4
mori

SRSC-2 kaze 20 6,800 6,730 4.3
RSC-1 15 23 5,580 5,340 3.4
RSC-2 19 7,030 6,680 4.2
RSC-3 17 11 17,200 16,460 10.4
RSC-4 15 11 17 7,810 6,860 4.3
RSC-5 10,300 10,220 6.5
RSC-6 19 29 5,210 4,950 3.1
RSC-7 11 12 10,100 9,660 6.1
RSC-8 13 3,450 3,290 2.1
RSC-9 20 10 7,610 7,230 4.6
RSC-

11 8,180 7,780 4.9
10
RSC-
1 11 15 18,700 17,890 11.3
RSC-

20 18 9,190 8,740 5.5
12
RSC-

17 12,700 11,250 7.1
13
RSC-

17 16 14,700 14,060 8.9
14

165,860 158,330 100.0 -
SRSC RSC
CsC NSC
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CH>C DH[CH>C HfC )

SRSC-1 nori 25 11 25 1 1,371 686 160,387.00 | 160,387.00 | 100.0
SRSC-2 Kaze 25 11 25 1 661 331 127,183.81 | 127,183.81 | 100.0
RSC-1 25 11 22 1 678 339 98,968.59 98,968.59 100.0
RSC-2 25 11 25 1 710 355 60,682.20 60,682.20 100.0
RSC-3 25 11 22 1 1,448 724 159,997.49 | 159,997.49 | 100.0
RSC-4 25 11 25 1 954 477 93,165.27 93,165.27 100.0
RSC-5 25 11 25 1 841 420 75,056.62 75,056.62 100.0
RSC-6 25 11 25 1 660 330 64,246.26 64,246.26 100.0
RSC-7 25 11 22 1 893 446 125,236.10 | 125,236.10 | 100.0
RSC-8 25 11 25 1 430 215 44,193.80 44,193.80 100.0
RSC-9 25 11 25 1 658 329 48,229.25 48,229.25 100.0
RSC-10 25 11 25 1 852 426 102,045.24 | 102,045.24 | 100.0
RSC-11 25 11 22 1 1,484 742 157,274.78 | 157,274.78 | 100.0
RSC-12 25 11 25 1 922 461 113,149.07 | 113,149.07 | 100.0
RSC-13 25 11 22 1 1,091 546 151,969.51 | 151,969.51 | 100.0
RSC-14 25 11 22 1 1,170 585 101,132.38 | 101,132.38 | 100.0
- - 16 14,823 7,411 1,682,917.37]1,682,917.37| 100.0

12
mori kaze
40
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RSC-2 7,030 7,120 6.3 6,930 6.0 6.6 480
RSC-3 17,200 17,300 6.3 17,000 5.9 6.5 1,111
RSC-4 7,810 7,860 6.6 7,760 6.1 6.8 573
RSC-5 10,300 10,400 5.5 10,200 5.2 5.7 644
RSC-6 5,210 5,260 6.8 5,160 6.4 7.1 380
RSC-7 10,100 10,200 6.3 9,980 5.9 6.7 727
6.9
RSC-8 3,450 3,540 7.0 3,410 7.0 7.3 283
RSC-9 7,610 7,640 6.9 7,570 6.6 7.1 537
RSC-10 8,180 8,230 6.9 8,120 6.5 7.2 591
RSC-11 18,700 18,800 6.2 18,600 5.9 6.4 1,233
RSC-12 9,190 9,280 6.5 9,100 6.1 6.8 618
RSC-13 12,700 12,800 6.4 12,500 6.1 6.7 848
RSC-14 14,700 14,900 6.2 14,500 5.9 6.5 947
165,860 167,510 - 164,310 - - -
25
NOI Net Operating Income
NOI NCF Net Cash Flow
NOI NOI NOI
mori kaze DCF
NOI 40
mori 10 5.4 11 5.5
kaze 10 5.7 11 5.8
6.9 11 7.0
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ERI
ERI

SRSC-1 mori 25,909 0 0 89,034 25
SRSC-2 e 18,990 0 0 60,347 25
RSC-1 8,296 0 3,290 102,822 25
RSC-2 4,990 0 50 51,767 25
RSC-3 13,500 0 2,710 49,580 25
RSC-4 7,008 0 0 87,652 25
RSC-5 10,090 0 100 122,420 25
RSC-6 5,151 0 0 38,960 25
RSC-7 10,332 0 0 139,672 25 8
RSC-8 2,760 0 0 89,303 25
RSC-9 3,603 0 0 22,241 25
RSC-10 8,609 0 200 47,213 25
RSC-11 14,427 0 0 119,727 25
RSC-12 8,431 0 0 35,054 25
RSC-13 16,244 0 0 56,195 25
RSC-14 11,342 0 0 51,615 25

169,773 0 6,350 | 1,164,502 . .

10 15
mori kaze

70/307



EDINETOOOO
0O0O00000000(E30064)
0o0000000000000

PML
PML
PML
SRSC-1 mori 2.0
SRSC-2 kaze 1.7
RSC-1 11.1
RSC-2 3.9
RSC-3 0.7
RSC-4 4.8
RSC-5 13.4
RSC-6 9.2
RSC-7 7.5
RSC-8 4.6
RSC-9 10.7
RSC-10 8.0
RSC-11 0.5
RSC-12 0.6
RSC-13 0.1
RSC-14 6.2
1.4
PML 25 PML
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SRSC-1

mor i

SRSC-2

kaze

RSC-1

RSC-2

RSC-3

RSC-4

RSC-5

RSC-6

RSC-7

RSC-8

RSC-9

RSC-10

RSC-11

RSC-12

ERI

RSC-13

ERI

RSC-14

ERI

721307
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25 31

SRSC
RSC CsC
NSC
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PM

PM

16

25 31

38 152

25
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mori SRSC SRSC-1
40%
25 11 25 25
21,190
20 25
12 1,068,410
40 30 89,034
264,513 20
70%
200% 160,387.00
PM
178,061.02
60
70
kaze
43,715.52 1,161.39 351.75
96.04
21,300
25
21,600
5.4
DCF 21,200
5.4 /5.5
5.6
22,200
57.8
42.2
40
mori 10 5.4 11 5.5
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kaze SRSC SRSC-2
40%
25 11 25 25
6,730
20 25
12 724,170
40 30 60,347
21
173,132.62 20
100%
200% 127,183.81
PM
134,228.62
83,615.81 64,925.34
80
100
mori
6,800
25
6,970
5.8
DCF 6,730
5.7 /5.8
6.1
7,640
42.0
58.0
40
kaze 10 5.7 11 5.8
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. 20 20 10
e SC mori kaze SC
23
SC
. 10 SC SC
SC SC
e mori GMS SC
e kaze
SC
e kaze 3.6
23 mori
. 24 23
mori kaze
RSC
SC
kaze JR 20 22
2.96 22 / 17 110
25km
mori kaze
km 12.0 km 38.4 10km 151.2 30
10km
e km /
. km SC 10km
SC SC
mori
by
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DvD CD
TSUTAYA

to you by THE KISS

mori

kaze

/ 23
21
/ 20 9 24  CASBEE

21
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RSC RSC-1

25 11 22 25
5,340
25 11 22 3,290
11 1,131,050
35 11 30 102,822
15 23
74,749.90 18 29
70%
200% 98,968.59
PM
48,087.17
60 70
5,580
25
5,610
6.9
DCF 5,550
6.5
7.1
6,660
39.9
60.1
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. GMS 110 RSC 15
. GMS GAP
2,800
- 4.5 18
. SC SC
km 46

km 6.7 km 16.2 10km 32.8

10km 30 10km
18 SC
21
SC
GAP
DVD CD
PD one’s
ABC
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RSC RSC-2
ERI
25 11 25 25
6,680
25 11 25 50
12 621,210
35 11 30 51,767
101
106,742.47 19
70%
200% 60,682.20
PM
25 10
55,101.42
60 70
7,030
25
7,120
6.3
DCF 6,930
6.0
6.6
6,740
48.6
51.4
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GMS 115 RSC 19 30
GMS
2,600
SC
RSC
23 11 2,500 26
31
JR km
IC 108
16
km 4.9 km 10.2 10km 16.5
22 17 km km
7.5
108 398
GU
HAKUBOTAN
DVD CD
JEUGIA
/ 25
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RSC RSC-3
25 11 22 25
16,460
25 11 22 2,710
11 545,380
35 11 30 49,580
135
149,133 17 11
24 12
100% 80%
300% 200% 159,997.49
PM
125,991.98 91,784.40
80
100
17,200
25
17,300
6.3
DCF 17,000
5.9
6.5
16,600
44 .6
55.4
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JR 0.5km 50 RSC 17 11
GMS
TOHO
70 150
SC SC
24 12 GAP H&M ZARA 4,000
190 330
SC
SC
50
JR
5km 4.9 10km 24.7
10 1.2 20 12.8 30 31.9 10km
RSC GMS JR
TOHO H&M ZARA
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RSC RSC-4
25 11 25 25
6,860
25 11 25
15 1,314,793
35 11 30 87,652
81
146,106.96 15 11 17
70%
200% 93,165.27
PM
60 70
7,810
25
7,860
6.6
DCF 7,760
6.1
6.8
7,570
40.9
59.1
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15 12 km 122 SC
GMS RSC
SC
GMS
90 150
SC 22
4,200 SC
SC
NSC
407 122
km
10
km 15.6 10km 42.3 SC
10km 40
30 10km
SC GMS
GMS
SC 10km
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RSC RSC-5
25 11 25 25
10,220
23 100
11 1,346,620
35 11 30 122,420
10
40,817.92
12 25
90%
200% 60,382.39
14,635.01
PM
80 90
39.22
10,300
25
10,400
5.5
DCF 10,200
5.2
5.7
12,000
68.0
32.0
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. JR SC
. L 16 GMS JR
2.7 SC GMS
. 1,500 GMS
. GMS THE SPACE
35 80

- GMS 1.5 km
- 71.5 37 0.2

12 10km

16 JR
4.2 /
- 24 km 64
. 10 9.4 20 44 .9 30 93.5 16
RSC

. km JR GMS GMS
RSC
«10km SC 20 30 GMS

C
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RSC RSC-6
25 11 25 25
4,950
25 11 25
15 584,410
35 11 30 38,960
100
96,484 .60 19 29
70%
200% 64,246.26
PM
93,085.57 sc 1,125.75
60 70
5,210
5,260
6.
DCF 5,
6.
7.
5,
22.
77.
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19 JR km 50 RSC
GMS RSC
GMS
60 100
SC
50 227 31
km 5.4 km 12.6 10km 35.8
10 5.1 20 18.1 30 37.6 SC
GMS NSC JR SC
JR
&

91/307



EDINETOOOO

0O0O00000000(E30064)
0o0000000000000
RSC RSC-7
25 11 22 25
9,660
25 11 22
11 1,536,400
35 11 30 139,672
140,129.87 11 12
11 19
14 31
20 17
70%
200% 125,236.10
PM
60 70
17.64
10,100
25
10,200
6.3
DCF 9,980
5.9
6.7
9,740
48.6
51.4
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11 14 20 7.3
GMS 180 SC
GMS
RSC
4,200
14 WEST 15 SC
20 BOWLEX
21 45
SC
km 54
3,000 / km
54
54
km 4.3 km 10.2 10km 31.5
22 / 17 km 10km
24/ 19 /
km 10km
20 40
19 20
RSC
ZARA
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RSC RSC-8

25 11 25 25
3,290
25 11 25
11 982,340
35 11 30 89,303
1223
119,688.28 13
24 21
60%
200% 44,126.82
33.49
PM
114,637.60 3,705.46
3,450
25
3,540
7.0
DCF 3,410
6.9 /7.0
7.3
3,240
53.4
46.6
6.9 11 7.0
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. 13 SC GMS
GMS 109
70 SC
. SC
23 37
23
IC IC 20
km 2.4 10km
23 10km
GMS
SC SC SC
SC
109
3candon 23
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RSC RSC-9
25 11 25 25
7,230
25 11 25
15 333,629
35 11 30 22,241
308
86,070.71 20 10
20 10 28
60%
200% 48,221.13
8.12
PM
5,922.66 141.69
7,610
25
7,640
6.9
DCF 7,570
6.6
7.1
6,250
50.7
49.3
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. 20 11 250m SC
. GMS RSC
. GMS TSUTAYA Seria
40 80 SC

. 2,100
. 10km

23 km IC
. km 1.9 km 3.4 10km 11.6

10 1.5 20 7.5 30 21 10km
*10km
«15km SC
SC
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RSC RSC-10
25 11 25 25
7,780
25 11 25 200
11 519,350
35 11 30 47,213
1160
103,710.24 11
20 10 23
11 14
20 10 23
70%
400% 58,041.80
43,634.20
PM
96,560.77 25 21
523.42 1,088.42 5,498.99
20.80
17.39  31.05  300.00
8,180
25
8,230
6.9
DCF 8,120
6.5
7.2
7,650
13.8
86.2
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11 20 10 RSC
SC
GMS
2,800
20 10
3.6 MOVIX
431
IC
km 2.5 km 7.3 10km 16.1
30
10 3.3 20 13.3 30 10km
19.9
SC GMS
GMS GMS
GMS
SC
SC
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RSC RSC-11
25 11 22 25
17,890
18 24
11 1,317,000
35 11 30 119,727
125,404.13 11 15
23
70%
200% 157,274.78
PM
60 70
18,700
25
18,800
6.2
DCF 18,600
5.9
6.4
18,400
49.5
50.5
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. 11 SC 19
GMS RSC
. GMS
10
23 10
60
. SC SC RSC
km IC
JR
22 km 8.7 km 17.3 10km 45.9
RSC 40
. RSC
<JR 23
23

/ 17

/ 18

/ 15 24
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RSC RSC-12

25 11 25 25
8,740
25 11 25
11 395,500
35 11 30 35,954
822-
133,022.51 20 18
80%
200% 113,149.07
PM
130,761.51
70 80
9,190
25
9,280
6.5
DCF 9,100
6.1
6.8
8,830
19.6
80.4
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. GMS 150 RSC 20

. GMS
GU CD/DVD 20
GMS SC
. 3,900

SC 10km SC

32

. km 1.4 km 3.7 10km 19.4
. 10 1.6 20 12.4 30 37.2 32
11 30 15km

10km SC GMS
10km 13km RSC
SC
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RSC RSC-13

25 11 22 25
11,250
25 11 22
15 842,930
35 11 30 56,195
88,508.54 17
1
85.14%
275.70% 151,969.51
PM
45,408.54
60 80
85.14
200 300
275.70
12,700
25
12,800
6.4
DCF 12,500
6.1
6.7
12,200
14.0
86.0
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. 17 JR km 200 RSC
. GMS
. GMS
80 140
SC
. 3,400
. SC SC
. SC
. 200 km IC
. JR JR 20
40
. km 9.5 10km 32.3 SC 30
10km
. 10 3.8 20 18.9 30 46.2 10km
32.3 200
. km
. SC GMS km 10km
SC
. GMS GMS NSC
TOHO
TGM
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RSC RSC-14
25 11 22 25
14,060
25 11 22
15 774,230
35 11 30 51,615
2232
206,231.69 17
16
90%
200% 92,869.34
8,263.04
PM
64,366.58
80 90
14,700
25
14,900
6.2
DCF 14,500
5.9
6.5
14,400
43.5
56.5
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17 10
23 11 km
RSC
GMS
160
7.9
4,500
23 11 31 93
SC
km
IC
km
km 2.2 km 10.8 10km 60
RSC 40
RSC
SC
ZARA
CD/DVD
niko and ...
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LEASE AGREEMENT
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18
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2013 10 SALE
DECLARATION OF TRUST

SC BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT
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Lot 49045, Mukim

Pulai, Daerah Johor
20,000,000 RM | 20,000,000 RM

M-1 Bahru, Negeri 14 30
AEON Taman Universiti Johor-. 668 668
Shopping Centre Malaysia
M-1
Issue Document of Title Title particulars
Certificate of Fitness for Occupation Approval
Knight Frank Malaysia Knight Frank LLP Knight Frank Estate Management Pte Ltd
Technical Due Diligence
Review Supplementary Letter
25
18 RM
25
33.4
( )| ( )
1,402,548RM | 350,637RM
M-1 AEON Taman 47 a2 ) 22,870 22,870 100
Universiti
Shopping Centre
12

Gross Floor Area

Gross Floor Area
100
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25
NOI
( )
M-1 AEON 20,000,000RM | 20,000,000RM 6.5 6.0 705 1,346,128RM
A (668 ) 668 45
Taman Universiti
Shopping Centre
20 25
25
NOI Net Operating Income
NOI NCF Net Cash Flow
NOI NOI NOI
18
10 11 15
Phase 1
Environmental
Assessment
M-1 60.000.000RM loRM 1,665,750 | 9,250,000 | 2,700,000 25 Natural Disaster
AEON Q@ b04 ’ ) RM 56 RM 309 RM 25 R
[Taman Universiti ’ (90 ) Risk Report
- ERM
Shopping
Centre
ERM Phase 1 Environmental Assessment Natural
Disaster Risk Report Phase 1 Environmental
Assessment Natural Disaster Risk Report
ERM
Reinstatement cost
18
Repair
cost Repair cost / / 10 /11 15
18
ERM Phase 1 Environmental Assessment Natural Disaster Risk Report
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PML

PML

M-1
AEON Taman Universiti Shopping Centre 0.8
SRSC
RSC CSC
NSC SM
(
Issue Document of Title Title
particulars
Issue Document of Title
RC Structure 2 Storey Shopping Complex

Commercial Building

Gross Floor Area
only to be
used as a Commercial Building

25 10

25 25

111/307



EDINETOOOO
0O0O00000000(E30064)
0o0000000000000

18
ERM
Repair cost Repair cost
/ / 10 /11 15
CB Richard Ellis (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd
25 Independent Property Market Report For Aeon Taman Universiti

CB Richard Ellis
(Malaysia) Sdn Bhd
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RSC M-1
AEON Taman Universiti Shopping Centre)
ERM
25
25
ORM( )
20,000,000RM(668 ) ( 1’§65’750RM(56
( 10 | 9,250,000RM(309
) )
(11 15| 2,700,000RM(90
) )
Lot 49045, Mukim Pulai, Daerah Johor Bahru, Negeri Johor. Malaysia
35,070 / RC
Commercial 22,870
Zone
20 25
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20,000, 000RM

668

25

20,000, 000RM

668

20,000,000RM

668

6.5

6.0

7.25

19,000, 000RM

635

48.8

51.2

22,870

8.7 35,070

100

57

14
246,184

73.3
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1999 2012 GDP 5.7
2012 GDP 5.6 2013 GDP
IMF 5.0
2010 GDP 9.3
GDP 5.7
12,000 78,429
10
10
Bata Poh Kong City Chain
Watson®s The Body Shop MPH
AEDM Taman Linivarsitl Shopping Cantra
|
Kuala Taman b
Lu:'ll:-ur MALAYSIA Linivarsiti Jobor
Bahru

Jahor

Bahru
.......... Ty
R i
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Database (2010 10 )
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35

30
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23 32
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World Economic Outlook

International Monetary Fund, World Economic Outlook Database, October 2012

Department of Economic and Social Affairs, World
Updated 28 June 2011
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21 27 32

2011 1 JETRO

5,000 5,000 35,000
35,000

59

24 10

= 04 327 L— 2T ORE R A G mTL—oFICE SRR
an
20
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50 r
27
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20
10
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Annual Report
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(EFRM)
00 ¢

- AT

230

24
5
! 238
200 197
172
158
150
112
100

g § 90 =

SU ||| ||| ||I

0 ke 1 1 T U JECOR . 1

BRtIFRDE  ORlGR0E  BRIRDE  RiRR0E FRtPR0E SREIDRDE FmIlEOE ONIDIRDE BIVEDE opiTaimpE
Annual Report

Economic Planning Unit

a
2,000
b 50
2,000
Economic Planning Unit EPU
EPU
EPU a
30 b
250,000 paid-up capital
EPU
EPU 10
50 2,000
EPU
50

Regional Development Corridor
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EPU

National Land Code

National Land Code

EPU

1949
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SRSC 2 27,920 17.6
RSC 15 131,078 82.4
17 158,998 100.0
WSRSC 17.6%
BRSC B2.4%

2 12,020 7.6
5 61,460 38.7
3 17,900 11.3
1 7,230 4.5
3 34,410 21.6
2 25,310 15.9
1 668 0.4
17 158,998 100.0

dbdm- Wik 7.6%

mE» 38.7%

B - dbE - pEE 11.3%

g 4.5%

oE - mE 21.6%

LR 15.9%

7L -7 0.4%
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100,000 9 113,760 71.5
50,000 100,000 5 34,050 21.4
30,000 50,000 2 10,520 6.6
30,000 1 668 0.4
17 158,998 100.0
15 14,870 100 14,870 100
10 15 0 0 0 0
5 10 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 0
14,870 100 14,870 100
20.0
15 2 19,880 12.5
10 15 4 29,628 18.6
5 10 7 65,600 41.3
5 4 43,890 27.6
17 158,998 100.0
25 9.4
NOI
NOI NOI
11,066 158,998 7.0
NOI NOI
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SRSC-1 mori 21,190 13.3
SRSC-2 kaze 6,730 4.2
RSC-1 5,340 3.4
RSC-2 6,680 4.2
RSC-3 16,460 10.4
RSC-4 6,860 4.3
RSC-5 10,220 6.4
RSC-6 4,950 3.1
RSC-7 9,660 6.1
RSC-8 3,290 2.1
RSC-9 7,230 4.5
RSC-10 7,780 4.9
RSC-11 17,890 11.3
RSC-12 8,740 5.5
RSC-13 11,250 7.1
RSC-14 14,060 8.8
Lot 49045, Mukim Pulai,
M-1 Daerah Johor Bahru, Negeri 668 0.4
Johor. Malaysia
158,998 100.0

i

HEEE
-(J:ﬁ 109)

9.'

10

W A 25 mori 13.3%

B3/ E-ILAR 11.3%
A A =LK PARE 10.4%
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